



To,

Date: 29.11.2022

BSE Limited P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

Ref: BSE's email dated 28.11.2022

With reference to the subject cited, please find enclosed the reply given by the Company to the Off –Line Surveillance Department of BSE Limited.

Thanking you.

Yours sincerely, For Variman Global Enterprises Limited

Hyderabad

D. Sirish

Managing Director
DIN: 01999844

Encl: as above

Variman Global Enterprises Limited

CIN: L67120TG1993PLC016767



Date: 29.11.2022

Mr. Dhruv Paleja Off-Line Surveillance **BSE** Limited P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Clarification w.r.t Regulation 30 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

Ref: BSE's email dated 28.11.2022

With reference to the subject cited, the Company has no knowledge of having any information of the various stock recommendation of the company along with news being circulated in the social media like YouTube channel/telegram, etc. The Company came to know about the same through your communication vide the email dated 28.11.2022.

The Company would like to clarify the following:

- There is no Investment from any Institution foreign or Indian into the company.
- The Company is the premium Systems Integrator and IT infrastructure solutions providers selling Desktops, Laptops, Workstations, Servers of brands like Dell, HP, Lenovo and Acer and networking products, Security and firewall solutions from brands like Cisco, Fortinet, VmWare, Extreeme etc.

The Company have supplied Dell desktops, laptops, workstations and servers in majority of the corporate and central government Departments, HP Desktop and laptops in Corporate and BFSI, Lenovo Desktops in State Government and Acer Desktops and laptops in Educational and government Institutions.

- The Company has no role in Returns that are being projected/promised/or forecast and the Company will never make
- The company has always informed the Exchange all the developments pertaining to the Company and will continue to do the same in future also in scrupulous compliance of Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015..

The Company is uploading this reply mail also on the BSE Listing Portal for the necessary information of all the stakeholders. Thanking you.

Yours sincerely,

For Variman Global Enterprises Limited

Hyderabad

D. Sirish Managing Director DIN: 01999844

Variman Global Enterprises Limited

info@varimanglobal.com | www.varimanglobal.com Ph: +91-80968 33300